

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 930/2018
IA No. 1/2018
CM No. 5027/2023
CM No. 5028/2023

Mohd. Sharief and others

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. O.S. Bandral, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and other

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1.
Ms. Vidushi Singh, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3&4.
Mr. Aijaz Lone, Advocate for R-2 &5.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2023

CM No. 5027/2023

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing objections.

OWP No. 930/2018

Objections stand filed on behalf respondents No. 3&4.

Mr. Aijaz Lone, learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 2 and 5 submits that that he is ready with objections on behalf of respondent No. 2 and seeks to file the same during the course the day. He also seeks time to report instructions on behalf of respondent No. 5. Allowed.

List along with OWP No. 1807/2014 on 07.02.2024.

Meanwhile, learned counsel for respondent No.1 to report instructions.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
24.11.2023
Renu

