

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 930/2018 c/w
CPOWP No. 21/2015

Mohd. Sharief and Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1.
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate for R-2 &5.
Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 3 &4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER
23.02.2024.

An advance adjournment motion has been moved by Ms. Anandita Thakur, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. O.P. Thakur, learned senior arguing counsel on the ground that due to some personal reasons he will not be available today.

Adjourned.

List along with **OWP No.1807/2014** on 20.03.2024.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu:
23.02.2024.
Neha-1