

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 930/2018  
C/w  
OWP No. 1807/2014

**Mohd Sharief and Ors**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Neha abrol, Advocate

V/s

**State of J&K and Ors**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for-R

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**31. 05.2024**

Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, learned GA submits that he adopts the reply already filed by the respondent No. 2, 3 and 4. His statement is taken on record.

Ordered accordingly.

List for consideration on

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**  
31.05.2024.  
Javid Iqbal