

**Sr. No. 33**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 930/2018  
c/w  
OWP No. 1807/2014  
CPOWP No.21/2015

Mohd Sharief ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, assisting counsel  
to Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Tejasvini, Advocate vice  
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA  
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**09.12.2024**

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 11.02.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing  
before the Bench.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
**RAM MURTI/PS**  
09.12.2024