

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 930/2018  
c/w  
OWP No. 1807/2014  
CPOWP No. 21/2015

Mohd. Sharief & Ors.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Neha Abrol, Advocate vice  
Mr. O. P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate.

**Vs**

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.08.2025**

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing for  
the petitioners.

List on **10.10.2025**. त्यमेव जयते

**(SANJAY DHAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**25.08.2025**  
*Shivalee*