

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: OWP No. 930/2018
c/w
OWP No. 1807/2014
CPOWP No. 21/2015

Mohd. Sharief and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. O.S. Bandral, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
10.10.2025

Record reveals that the matter is being unnecessarily dragged at the instance of the petitioners for one reason or the other and today also, when the matter was taken up, a request for adjournment has been made Mr. O.S. Bandral, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned with the rider that no further adjournment shall be granted on any count whatsoever on the next date of hearing.

List on 29.10.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
10.10.2025
Mihul