

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 930/2018 c/w
OWP No. 1807/2014
CPOWP No. 21/2015

Mohd. Sharief and Others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.05.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to place on record translated version of Urdu documents into English by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 20.07.2026.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
20.05.2026
Manik